agreement   by   the   Accused   with   the   Complainant   with   regard   to

availing   of   intellectual   services   for   marketing   the   products   of   the

complainant, the accused did not pay the amount due and payable

under the agreement and paid a sum of Rs.1,50,000/­ only (Rupees

One Lakh Fifty  Thousand Only)  and without  paying   the   remaining

amount backed out from the agreement and thereby the accused has

committed the offence as alleged.

3.1 On   the   charge­sheet   filed   by   the   Investigating   Officer,   the

complaint filed by the Appellant­original Complainant was registered